



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 22 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 375 OF 2025

Infinity Cars Private Limited and Others... Appellants/Applicants

Vs.

M/s. Sabari Jani Associates and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Thorat a/w. Ms. Aditi Naikare for the
Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Rupesh Lanjekar for Respondent
Nos. 2 to 4.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 10th JANUARY 2025

ORDER :

To be listed on its originally assigned date i.e. 15th January 2025

[GAURI GODSE, J.]