



2026:BHC-AS:14808

21-ao-22-2025-ia-375-2025.doc

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 22 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 375 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 22 OF 2025**

Infinity Cars Private Limited ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

M/s. Sabari Jani Associates and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Anupam Surve, Mr. Kiran Padalkar, Ms. Mehale Shah i/b. Padalkar and Partners, for Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w. Mr. Niranjan Vaghela a/w. Ms. Apurva Manwani i/b. Pandya and Co., for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Rupesh R. Lanjekar for Respondent No.2 to 4.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 15th JANUARY 2025

ORDER:

Stand over to 24th February 2025, under the caption for 'circulation'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)