



Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 22 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 375 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 22 OF 2025**

Infinity Cars Private Limited and orsAppellants

Vs.

M/s. Sabari Jani Associates and orsRespondents

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Anupam Surve a/w
Ms. Mehak Shah a/w Mr. Kiran Padalkar i/b Padalkar and Partners for
the appellants

Mr. Niranjan Vaghela i/b Pandya and Co. for respondent no. 1
Mr. Rupesh R. Lanjekar for respondent nos. 2 to 4

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the parties have amicably settled the dispute. They seek time to file consent terms.
2. List the appeal under the caption for 'filing consent terms' on 19th March 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.02.25
10:14:18
+0530