



2026:BHC-AS:14808

Board Sr.No.:-4

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 22 OF 2025

Infinity Cars Private LimitedAPPELLANT

V/S

M/s. Sabari Jani Associates And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 375 OF 2025

In

Appeal from Order 22 OF 2025

Infinity Cars Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Sabari Jani Associates And OthersRESPONDENT

Ms. Anupama Surve a/w Mr. Kiran Padalkar i/b Padalkar &
Partners for Appellant.

Mr. Niranjan Waghela i/b Pandya & Co. for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Sushil A. Inamdar i/b Mr. Rupesh Lanjekar for Respondent
Nos. 2 to 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 19th March, 2025



2026:BHC-AS:14808

P.C. :

By Consent, Stand Over to 16/04/2025 for Settlement/for Filing Consent Terms. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)