



Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 22 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 375 OF 2025**

Infinity Cars Private Limited

.....Appellant

Vs.

M/s. Sabari Jani Associates and others

.....Respondents

Mr. Karl Tamboly (Through VC) a/w Mr. Malcolm Siganporia a/w Mr. Kiran Padalkar i/b Padalkar and Partners for the appellant
Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Niranjan Vaghela and
Ms. Apurva Manwani i/b Pandya and Co. for respondent no. 1
Mr. Rupesh R. Lanjekar for respondent nos. 2 to 4

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**DATE : 10th JUNE 2025**IRESH
MASHALDigitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.06.11
10:00:39
+0530**ORDER:**

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the parties did make an attempt for an amicable settlement, however, it was not possible. Since the parties intended to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement, learned counsels appearing for the respective parties submit that they would make an attempt to assist the parties to resolve the dispute amicably.



2. The additional affidavit tendered on behalf of the appellant is taken on record.
3. List the appeal for admission on 2nd July 2025.
4. It is clarified that in the meantime, the parties are at liberty to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]