

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.22 OF 2025**

Infinity Cars Pvt. Ltd. .. Appellant
Versus
M/s. Sabari Jani Associates and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mrs. Ashwini Pawar – Padalkar a/w. Ms. Shravani Bhogate, Advocates i/by Padalkar and Partners for Appellant.
 - Mr. Niranjan Vaghela, Advocate i/by Pandya & Co. for Respondent No.1.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**DATE : MARCH 27, 2026****P.C.:**

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 27.03.2026. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mrs. Pawar - Padalkar, learned Advocate for Appellant and Mr. Vaghela, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1.
- 3.** The matter being settled the Appeal from Order is requested to be withdrawn by learned Advocate as per praecipe dated 27.03.2026.
- 4.** Appeal from Order is disposed as withdrawn.